GENERAL SERVICES ADMINISTRATION | LEASE A

MENDMENT No. 1
i PUBLIC BUILDINGS SERVICE C G

SISTING OF 2 PAGES

o L.& GS-09B-03048
LEASE AMENDMENT
IWDDRESS OF PREMISES 1637 East Monument Plaza PDN Number

Casa Grande, AZ 85122-5639

THIS AMENDMENT is made and enterec into hetween Casa Grande internal Medicine, PC,

1637 East Monument Plaza
Casa Grande, AZ 85122-5639

rereinafter called the Lessor, and the UNITED STATES OF AMERICA. hereinafter ca

d the Governmens

WHEREAS, the parties hereto desire to amend the above Lease to adjust the annual rent, adjust the broke
ecit, issue the notice to proceed for tenant impravements and provide for lump sum payment procegures

NOW THEREFORE

ovenant

these parties for good and valuable consideration,

Paragraph 1.03 is hereby deleted and replaced with the following:
RENT AND OTHER CONSIDERATION (sep 2012)

A The Government shall pay the Lessor annual rent, payable in monthly installments in arrears, at

__MON?HS_G-12
YEAR 1 FiRwm TERM

ANNUAL RENT
$61,332.59 !

MONTHS 1-3
YEAR 1 Firm TE_R_M
ANNUAL RENT
$0.00

Years 2-10
FiRm TeRm
ANNUAL RENT
581,776.78

SHELL RENT |

the receipt and sufficiency of whict

the

f COmmission and Commissior

NEreny sCknowiedgeq,

and agree that the said Lease is amended, effective upon execution by the Government as follows

following rates

YEARS 11-15
NON-FIRM TERM
ANNUAL RENT
5103,532.08

1 - ==
_ TENANT IMPROVEMENTS RENT | $S0.00 : $20,927.40 $27,903.20 50,00
= 55,187.50 $15,562.50 _520,750.00 $20,750.0( o}
L S :D Ca ; 50.00 51,718.27 5_2_.2:11 02 ____50.00
_ ToTALANNUAL RENT SS_.187,50 $99,540.76 $132,721.00 $124,282.08 ~
Inc of Tree rent, exclusive of operating costs in year 1 of the firm term. Months of free rent shail not apply to any

ommission credit is apphea

4ll pther terms and conditions of the lease shall remain in force and effect
N WITNESS W the parties subscribed their names as of the

FOR THE LESSOR:

Signature

Name A B - Signatu

Title Cunég === = Name

Entity Name {Aen (n€ arve '} Trieaiay Ml ve Title Lease Contracting
Date QS ool -De V= = GSA, Public Buildings Service

Date

WITNESSED
Signature
Name

Title

Date

oSS lalis

Lease Amendment Form 12/12



Lease Amencment No 1 - GS-068-0304% PAGE 20of2

“Tne Tenant Improvement Allowance of $219,229.30 {S41.13{rounded)/USF per Paragraph 1.08) is amortized at a rate o* 5 percent ner
annum over 10 years.
*Bullding Specific Amortizes Capital (BSAC) of $18,000.00 is amortized at a rate of 5% per annum over 10 years

Paragraph 1.04 is hereby deleted and replaced with the following:
1.04 BROKER COMMISSION AND COMMISSION CREDIT (JUN 2012)

A CBRE. Inc. (Broker) is the authorized real estate Broker representing GSA in connection with this Lease transaction, The total amount of
the Commission i< [ 2n¢ is earned upon Lease execution, payable according to the Commission Agreement signed between the
two parties. Cnly [ of the Commission will be payabie to CBRE, Inc. with the remaining [ which is the Commissior
Credit, to be credited to the shell rental portion of the annual rental payments due ana owing o fully recapture this Commission Credit
The reduction in shell rent shall commence with the first month of the rental payments ana continue until the credit has been fully
recaptured in equal monthly installments over the shortest time practicable

This Lease includes 3 months of free rent (exclusive of operating costs) effective in year 1 of this Lease. The Government Is not paying
shell rental payments during months 1 through 3, therefore no commission credit shall be applied during this period. The effective
monthly rent beginning in month 4 of the firs: lease year will be $11,060.084 {599,540.76 / 9 Months)

B. Notwithstanding the "Rent and Other Consigeration™ paragraph of this Lease, the shell rental payments due and owing under this
Lease shall be reduced to recaoture fully this Commission Credit. The reduction in shell rent shall commence with the first month of the
rental payments and continue as indicated in this schedule for adjusted Menthly Rent:

Month 4 Rental Payment $11,060.08 minus prorated Commission Credit of [ cove's I 2dius:ed 4t Month s Rent.*
Month S Rental Payment $11,060.08 minus prorated Commission Credit of [ cave's I 20ivsted 5:n Month's Rent
Month 6 Rental Payment $11,060.08 minus prorated Commission Credit of [ eave's IR adivsted 6:h Month's Rent. *
* Subiect to change based on adjustments outlined under the paragraph "Rent and Other Consideration.”

Paragraph 7.03 is hereby added to the lease:

7.03 NOTICE TO PROCEED FOR INITIAL CONSTRUCTION

A. Pursuant to Paragraph 4.05 TENANT IMPROVEMENTS PRICING REQUIREMENTS (SEP 2012) of the lease, the Government has
reviewed the Lessor’s Tl cost proposal and has determined that it is fair and reasonable.  This represents your Notice to Proceed (NTP)
with the construction of the Tlsin an amount not to exceed $397,310.78, of which $219,229.30 is to be amortized into the rent as Tenant
improvements at a rate of 5% over 10 years, and the remaining $178,081.48 is to be paid via lump sum. No additional payments for
Tenant Improvements shall be paid uniess they are through a change order approved by the Contracting Officer with a Supplementa
Lease Agreement

B Upon compietion and acceptance of the Tenant improvements (dentifled herein, the Lessor shall submit for Lump Sum Payment
one original and one copy of the invoice.  Lessor snall contact the GSA Contracting Officer for the PS Number, which must be arnotated
or the invoice. The original invoice, In an amount not to exceed $178,081.48, shall pe submittea via the GSA Financial website at

www finance.psa.gov
A copy of the invoice shall be simultaneously submitted to GSA at:

GSA, Realty Services
400 W. Washington Street
Suite 170, SPLC 25
Phoenix, AZ B5003

INITIALS:

\ .’v I’
EREOR L % VT

Lease Amendment Form 12/12





